SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION
CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 at 10:00 AM

SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Miller, Voutsinas and Hom, JJ.

1 2024-03028
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-03025
COURT: Supreme

2024-09873
COURT: Supreme

3 2024-01310
COURT: Supreme

4 2023-04223
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-02347
COURT: Supreme

6 2023-12107
COURT: Supreme

2023-12482
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-06589
COURT: Supreme

8 2024-05254
COURT: Supreme

2024-12304
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-04525
COURT: Supreme

10 2022-09588
COURT: Supreme

Currid v City
COUNTY:

Citimortgage,
COUNTY:

Citimortgage,
COUNTY:

Manufacturers
COUNTY:

Law Office of
COUNTY:

Law Office of
COUNTY:

of New York

Kings J/0: Order

Inc. v Rooney

Suffolk J/0: Order
Inc. v Rooney
Suffolk J/0: Order

and Traders Trust Company v Ahmed
Queens J/0: Order

Ronald D. Weiss, P.C. v Piltan
Suffolk J/0: Order

Ronald D. Weiss, P.C. v Piltan
Suffolk J/0: Judgment

2261 Realty, LLC v Cai Ping Wang

COUNTY:

Kings J/0: Order

2261 Realty, LLC v Cai Ping Wang

COUNTY:

Kings J/0: Judgment

Karlin v K. Thompson Foods LLC

COUNTY:

COUNTY:

COUNTY:

Suffolk J/0: Order

Suffolk J/0: Order

Suffolk J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Bank National Association v 101 Merritt St.,LLC
DATED:

Bank National Association v 101 Merritt St.,LLC
DATED:

Walrond v New York City Health & Hospitals Corporation

COUNTY:

Queens J/0: Order

National Grid Generation LLC v Nassau County

COUNTY:

Nassau J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

01/09/2024

01/16/2024

05/20/2024

10/23/2023

03/03/2023

01/02/2024

11/14/2023

12/21/2023

04/10/2024

02/02/2024

02/02/2024

01/25/2024

10/11/2022



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Miller, Voutsinas and Hom, JJ.

11 2022-09589
COURT: Supreme

12 2024-05535

COURT: Surrogate's

13 2024-00936
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-12205
COURT: Supreme

15 2024-03132

COURT: Surrogate's

16 2024-07244
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-06160
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-09717
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-07885
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-00098
COURT: Supreme

Matter of G. (Anonymous). Ryan T

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order
Marquez v GBS Supply Inc.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Matter of Austin, deceased

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Order

Quintero v 240 Crossways Park Owner, LLC

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Jaggi v Munger

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order
Erazo v Mains

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Cross v Woodbine Caterers

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matyas v Spitzer

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

New York American Water Company Inc. v Nassau County

DATED:

DATED:

Matter of Nicoletti v New York City Department of Education

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/11/2022

04/22/2024

12/22/2023

09/08/2023

03/07/2024

05/16/2024

04/15/2024

09/20/2023

04/17/2024

12/07/2023



