# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

### Connolly, J.P., Miller, Voutsinas and Hom, JJ.

1 2024-03028 COURT: Supreme	Currid v City of		O: Order	DATED:	01/09/2024
2 2024-03025 COURT: Supreme	Citimortgage, In COUNTY: St		O: Order	DATED:	01/16/2024
2024-09873 COURT: Supreme	Citimortgage, In COUNTY: St		0: Order	DATED:	05/20/2024
3 2024-01310 COURT: Supreme	Manufacturers as COUNTY: Qu		st Company v Ahmed O: Order	DATED:	10/23/2023
4 2023-04223 COURT: Supreme	Law Office of Ro		, P.C. v Piltan O: Order	DATED:	03/03/2023
5 2024-02347 COURT: Supreme	Law Office of Ro	_	, P.C. v Piltan O: Judgment	DATED:	01/02/2024
6 2023-12107 COURT: Supreme	2261 Realty, LLC COUNTY: K		ang O: Order	DATED:	11/14/2023
2023-12482 COURT: Supreme	2261 Realty, LLC COUNTY: K	<u> </u>	ang O: Judgment	DATED:	12/21/2023
7 2024-06589 COURT: Supreme	Karlin v K. Thor	•	C O: Order	DATED:	04/10/2024
8 2024-05254 COURT: Supreme			n v 101 Merritt St.,L O: Order	LC DATED:	02/02/2024
2024-12304 COURT: Supreme			n v 101 Merritt St.,L O: Order	LC DATED:	02/02/2024
9 2024-04525 COURT: Supreme	Walrond v New Yo	_	h & Hospitals Corpora O: Order	tion DATED:	01/25/2024
10 2022-09588 COURT: Supreme	National Grid Go COUNTY: Na		v Nassau County O: Order	DATED:	10/11/2022

# SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

## CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Miller, Voutsinas and Hom, JJ.

11 2022-09589 COURT: Supreme	New York Amer COUNTY:		ompany Inc. v Nassau Co J/O: Order	unty DATED:	10/11/2022
12 2024-05535 COURT: Surrogate'		(Anonymous). Orange	Ryan T. J/O: Order	DATED:	04/22/2024
13 2024-00936 COURT: Supreme		oletti v New Richmond	York City Department o J/O: Order	f Education DATED:	n 12/22/2023
14 2023-12205 COURT: Supreme	Marquez v GBS COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	09/08/2023
15 2024-03132 COURT: Surrogate'	Matter of Aus COUNTY:	tin, deceased Dutchess	d J/O: Order	DATED:	03/07/2024
16 2024-07244 COURT: Supreme	Quintero v 24 COUNTY:	-	Park Owner, LLC J/O: Order	DATED:	05/16/2024
17 2024-06160 COURT: Supreme	Jaggi v Munge COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	04/15/2024
18 2023-09717 COURT: Supreme	Erazo v Mains COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	09/20/2023
19 2024-07885 COURT: Supreme	Cross v Woodb COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	04/17/2024
20 2024-00098 COURT: Supreme	Matyas v Spit COUNTY:		J/O: Order	DATED:	12/07/2023